
Question on notice no. 5

Portfolio question number: BI-05

2022-23 Budget estimates

Economics Committee, Industry, Science, Energy and Resources Portfolio

Senator Murray Watt: asked the Department of Industry, Science and Resources on
1 April 2022—

Senator WATT: Could you also table, for the executed agreements, how much has
been committed to each business and how much has been paid to each business.
Ms Luchetti: Yes, not a problem.
Answer —
Please see attachment.



Economics Legislation Committee 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 

Department of Industry, Science, Energy and Resources 
2022 - 2023 Budoet Estimates 

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Department of lndusb:y, Science, Energy and Resources 

OUTCOME: Program 1.2: Growing innovative and competitive businesses, industries and regions 

TOPIC: Money committed to businesses under the Modem Manufacturing Strategy 

REFERENCE: Spoken Question (Hansard Page 67) 

QUESTION DATE: 01 April 2022 

QUESTION No.: BI-05 

Senator WATT: Could you also table, for the executed agreements, how much has been committed 
to each business and how much has been paid to each business. 
Ms Luchetti: Yes, not a problem. 

ANSWER 

Please see tables below for details 

Modern Manufacturing Strategy- Executed projects and payments (data as at 

30 April 2022) 

Modern Manufacturing Initiative - Integration and Translation Streams - Round 1 

Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments M ade 

1414 DEGREES LIMITED $2,200,000 $880,000 

ALBEMARLE LITHIUM PTY LTD $4,901,488 $1,923,927 

A PCA HOLDINGS PTY LTD $2,000,000 $800,000 

AUSTRALIAN VANADIUM LIMITED $3,948,583 $1,475,279 

A VI CENA SYSTEMS PTY LTD $3,000,000 $2,250,000 

BATT MOBILE EQUIPMENT PTY LTD $4,553,601 $1,821,440 

BRISBANE MET LABS NO. 1 PTY LTD $1,205,087 $460,035 

CORE LITHIUM LTD $6,000,000 $2,368,263 

CYCLOW EST HOLDINGS PTY LTD $2,578,275 $1,031,310 

EFFUSIONTECH PTY LTD $1,256,124 $501,111 



Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments M ade 

ELEXSYS R&D PTY LTD $3,503,622 $1,401,449 

ELPHINSTONE PTY LTD $5,168,560 $2,067,424 

ENNIO PTY LIMITED $1,327,644 $531,058 

FLIP SCREEN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $10,000,000 $4,000,000 

GBS (APAC) PTY LTD $6,345,029 $2,538,011 

HOFMANN ENGINEERING PTY LTD $16,232,861 $6,493,145 

LYNAS RARE EARTHS LIMITED $14,844,464 $5,679,621 

MINT BIOMINING PTY LIMITED $4,208,800 $1,683,520 

MULGOWIE FRESH PTY LTD $5,129,450 $2,051,780 

NOUMED PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD $20,000,000 $8,000,000 

PACT GROUP HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD $20,000,000 $8,000,000 

PLENTY FOODS PTY LTD $9,078,321 $3,631,329 

Q-CRTL PTY LTD $4,508,762 $1,803,505 

REDARC ELECTRONICS PTY LTD $5,000,000 $2,000,000 

REGAL CREAM PRODUCTS PTY LTD $4,575,387 $1,830,155 

ROMAR ENGINEERING PTY LTD $5,850,162 $2,340,065 

SABRINI FOODS PTY LTD $1,472,414 $588,965 

SULLIVAN$ COVE DISTILLERY PTY LTD $3,329,000 $1,331,600 

THE DYNAMIC ENGINEERING SOLUTION PTY LTD $5,500,000 $2,200,000 

TITOMIC PTY LTD $2,325,000 $930,000 

TOSHIBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION PTY $9,807,972 $3,923,189 
LTD 
TURBINE SUNSHINE COAST LIMITED $8,780,000 $3,512,000 

V AXXAS PTY LTD $4,447,613 $1,779,045 

WOOLPACK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $4,831,935 $1,932,774 



Supply Chain Resilience Initiative - Round 1 

Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments Made 

AGRIMIN LIMITED $2,000,000 $400,000 

ALPHAPHARM PTY LTD $1,000,000 $400,000 

AUSTRALIAN AGRIBUSINESS (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD $2,000,000 $400,000 

AUSTRALIAN AGRIBUSINESS (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD $276,171 $55,234 

AUSTRALIAN AGRIBUSINESS (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD $1,490,500 $0 

AUSTRALIAN GROWING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD $1,573,250 $314,650 

BAXTER HEALTHCARE PTY LTD $2,000,000 $400,000 

BIOCONTROL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $149,098 $29,820 

CONVERTE PTY LTD $129,900 $25,980 

FARMN PTY LTD $193,469 $38,694 

FMC AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD- BEING TERMINATED $2,000,000 $400,000 
(PAYMENT TO BE REPAID)" 
INCITEC PIVOT LIMITED $2,000,000 $400,000 

INDORAMA VENTURES OXIDES AUSTRALIA PTY $450,000 $90,000 
LIMITED 
IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD $1,964,944 $0 

LIQUAFORCE PTY LTD $489,690 $97,938 

MEDIPORT PTY LTD $1,041,500 $208,300 

NEW EDGE M ICROBIAL$ PTY. LTD. $2,000,000 $400,000 

NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED $2,000,000 $400,000 

NUTRIFIELD PTY LTD $320,791 $64,158 

REGARD INVESTMENTS PTY LTD $683,141 $136,628 

ROWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $200,000 $40,000 

SIPCAM PACIFIC AUSTRALIA PTY. LIMITED $550,000 $110,000 

SCURCI PTY LTD $2,000,000 $400,000 

STRIKE ENERGY LIMITED $2,000,000 $400,000 

SUSTAINABLE LIQUID TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

VERITA PHARMA PTY LTD $1,574,924 $314,985 



Manufacturing M odernisation Fund - Round 2 

Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments M ade 

ANNEX FOODS PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

ASUREQUALITY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $500,000 $100,000 

ATMO BIOSCIENCES PTY LTD $317,500 $169,333 

AUSTRALIAN EATWELL PTY LTD $750,000 $525,000 

AUSTRALIAN HONEYBEE PTY. LTD. $600,863 $420,604 

AUSTRALIAN PLASTICS EXTRUSIONS PTY LTD $506,531 $354,572 

BALLISTIC BEER COMPANY PTY LTD $122,294 $85,605 

BATLOW FRUIT COMPANY PTY LTD $881,347 $176,269 

BEAN GROWERS AUSTRALIA LIMITED $1,000,000 $200,000 

BENTSPOKE BREWING COMPANY PTY LTD $633,737 $126,747 

BICKFORD'$ AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

BIRCH & WAITE FOODS PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

BRICK LANE BREWING CO PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

BUONTEMPO ENTERPRISES PTY. LTD. $454,187 $90,837 

C.N.C. DESIGN PTY. LTD. $114,023 $79,816 

CALIX LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

CAPITAL BREWING CO PTY LTD $926,411 $416,885 

CHESS ENGINEERING PTY LTD $152,063 $106,445 

COCONUTZ AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

CQ FIELD MINING SERVICES PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

CURRUM BIN MINERALS PTY. LTD. $892,061 $178,412 

D.T.R. HOLDINGS PTY. LTD. $401,937 $297,306 

DAVID BROWN SANTASALO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $100,000 $70,000 

DELPHI MEASUREMENT PTY LTD $208,225 $41,645 

OHOS PTY LTD $260,172 $182,120 



Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments M ade 

DOLLAR SWEETS COMPANY PTY. LIMITED $418,956 $83,791 

DOOGOOD POWDER COATING PTY. LTD. $174,677 $34,935 

DURATRAY INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD $437,285 $87,457 

E3SIXTY LIM ITED $406,230 $81,246 

EAST COAST CANNING PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

ENNIO PTY. LIMITED $281,963 $56,392 

FERNDALE CONFECTIONERY PTY. LTD. $403,053 $80,611 

FORAGER FOODS PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

FROSTY BOY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $278,500 $194,950 

FW HOLDINGS PTY LTD $310,145 $62,029 

GARLO'S PIES PTY LTD $746,571 $149,314 

HUDSON MARKETING PTY LTD $601,417 $120,283 

INFLATABLE PACKERS INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

INTERPACK PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

IPANTRY TRADING PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

ITAL FOODGROUP PTY. LTD. $1,000,000 $200,000 

JENKIN BROS ENGINEERS (AUSTRALIA) $466,505 $326,553 

K.A.C. SERVICES PTY. LTD. $490,000 $343,000 

KAM FU FOOD MANUFACTURERS PTY LTD $163,487 $32,697 

KICO KNEE INNOVATION COMPANY PTY LIMITED $1,000,000 $200,000 

KYVALLEY DAIRY GROUP PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

LYKA SMITH PTY LTD $784,850 $156,970 

M. 0 . BREWING COMPANY PTY. LTD. $1,000,000 $700,000 

MACRO MEATS - GOURMET GAME PTY LTD $232,415 $162,690 

M EDIPHARM LABS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $334,567 $234,197 

MICRO-X LIMITED $400,000 $180,000 



Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments M ade 

MIDWAY METALS PTY LTD $599,393 $119,878 

MITCHELL PLASTIC WELDING PTY LTD $713,526 $499,468 

MOON DOG BREWING PTY LTD $340,359 $238,251 

MRL CORPORATION LTD $759,000 $151,800 

NOVA FARMS PTY LTD $375,000 $75,000 

POLY TRANSPORT SYSTEMS PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

POULTRY PLUS DISTRIBUTORS PTY. LTD. $1,000,000 $700,000 

PRESHAFOOD LIMITED $406,250 $284,375 

QPP PTY LTD $465,000 $325,000 

RACE DENTAL PTY LTD $512,317 $358,622 

REAL FOODS PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

ROTACASTER WHEEL PTY LTD $563,094 $394,165 

S.M.W. INSTALLATIONS PTY. LTD. $208,200 $41,640 

SCHOTT MINIFAB PTY LTD $989,386 $197,877 

SEALITE PTY. LTD. $119,456 $23,891 

SERINNA PTY LTD $146,000 $29,200 

SEVEN MILE BREWING COMPANY PTY LTD $125,000 $25,000 

SPEEDX PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

SPREADIES PTY LTD $839,385 $587,569 

SUN CABLE MANUFACTURING PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

TAMBURLAINE WINE SERVICES PTY LTD $612,728 $428,909 

TECHNO-PLAS PTY. LTD. $293,244 $58,648 

THE BEST MULTIPLE FOOD CO. PTY. LTD. $573,623 $401,536 

THE BLASTA GROUP PTY. LTD. $900,079 $180,015 

THE ILUME KITCHEN PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

TINDO OPERATIONS CO PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 



Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments M ade 

TRESMINE PTY LTD $277,771 $194,439 

TRIDON AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $266,699 $53,339 

TROY LABORATORIES PTY LTD $1,000,000 $200,000 

TRUE FOODS PTY LTD $1,000,000 $700,000 

VEEM LTD $488,583 $97,717 

W T G PTY LTD $781,586 $156,317 

WEAROPTIMO PTY LTD $973,085 $681,159 

AMGC Commercialisat ion Fund 

Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments Made 

3RT HOLDINGS PTY LTD $698,420 $154,545 

ACTIONLASER PTY LTD $558,500 $233,000 

ADDITIVE ASSURANCE PTY LTD $546,000 $169,603 

AGSENSIO PTY LTD $396,000 $232,500 

ALCO LIZER PTY LTD $742,363 $742,363 

ALLTREAD INDUSTRIES PTY LTD $367,860 $108,860 

BESTIE KITCHEN PTY LTD $149,925 $88,425 

BLACK SKY AEROSPACE PTY LTD $497,750 $175,950 

CARBONTRACK LTD $428,500 $104,000 

COMMONWEALTH STEEL COMPANY PTY LTD $750,000 $150,000 
(TRADING AS MOLYCOP) 
ELENIUM AUTOMATION PTY LTD $553,364 $225,082 

ELLEN MEDICAL DEVICES PTY LIMITED $427,500 $105,000 

EMPOWER ENERGY PTY LTD $487,500 $268,125 

ENDUA PTY LTD $984,240 $0 

ENERGY RENAISSANCE PTY LIMITED $525,000 $525,000 

EQ RESOURCES LIMITED $600,000 $230,000 

EXAMIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD $647,665 $172,665 



Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments Made 

GEOFABRICS AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD $252,000 $39,500 

HARVEST B PTY LTD $1,000,000 $279,110 

HEADSAFEIP PTY LTD (TRADING AS NUROCHEK) $447,500 $0 

HYDROGEN TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS PTY $372,599 $117,535 
LIMITED 
ICEE CONTAINERS PTY LTD $371,753 $0 

KINALTECK PTY LTD $500,000 $162,500 

LOUPE GEOPHYSICS PTY LTD $408,745 $170,405 

MDETECT PTY LTD $248,191 $175,595 

M EDITATI PTY LTD $425,500 $232,500 

MICROBIO PTY LTD $407,119 $0 

MICRO-X LTD $575,620 $80,740 

MINOMIC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED $396,928 $110,232 

NEDSTACK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $825,000 $200,000 

NEXXIS TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD $675,002 $159,530 

OMNI TANKER $700,000 $395,920 

PLANTABL PACKAGING PTY LTD (TRADING AS $534,760 $226,358 
GREAT WRAP) 

PREMCAR PTY LTD $699,931 $123,202 

PRYDE FABRICATION PTY LTD $100,000 $0 

RAPID PHENOTYPING PTY LTD (TRADING AS HONE $500,938 $314,492 
GLOBAL) 
REID INDUSTRIAL GRAPHIC PODUCTS PTY LTD $300,000 $105,000 

SAMSARA RECYCLING PTY LIMITED $568,490 $246,986 

SAVIC MOTORCYCLES PTY LIMITED $657,481 $214,356 

SBN TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD (TRADING AS $239,000 $139,000 
STRENGTH BY NUMBERS) 

SEA FOREST PTY LIMITED $675,000 $98,337 

SEELEY INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD $1,000,000 $292,147 

SLEEPTITE PTY LTD $872,004 $257,440 

SOLAR ANALYTICS PTY LTD $500,000 $316,250 



Business Name Grant Amount Approved Payments Made 

SPIRAL BLUE PTY LTD $578,000 $108,000 

SUSTINENT PTY LTD $499,500 $160,500 

TECHNOFAST INDUSTRIES PTY LTD $259,485 $68,085 

TOMKAT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PTY LTD $267,500 $105,000 

TPS PTY LTD $444,875 $149,250 

V AXXAS PTY LTD $600,000 $300,000 

VENLO INVESTMENTS PTY LTD $450,000 $130,000 

YOUC PTY LTD $297,950 $55,880 

ZELLABOX PTY LTD $406,550 $209,550 

ZEROCO.COM.AU PTY LTD $461,496 $182,500 


